CH \$115.00 414:

ETAS ID: TM610035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		11/20/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dyncorp International LLC		
Street Address:	1700 Old Meadow Road		
City:	McLean		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22102		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4143394	DI MOBILE	
Registration Number:	4410660	WE SERVE TODAY FOR A BETTER TOMORROW	
Registration Number:	4325298	DYNCORP INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	4325297	DYNCORP INTERNATIONAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042525-0182		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru		
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020		

Total Attachments: 3

source=DynCorp Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (DynCorp) Executed_119463318_1_0#page1.tif

source=DynCorp Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (DynCorp) Executed_119463318_1_0#page2.tif source=DynCorp Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (DynCorp) Executed_119463318_1_0#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 20, 2020, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of DYNCORP INTERNATIONAL LLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings specified (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are party to (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 16, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the foregoing (excluding any Excluded Assets) of the Grantor (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and
- (b) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation or impairment thereof, including the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom, including without limitation license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit, now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6723/0930; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and discharges, terminates, and cancels any and all rights, title and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns and re-conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office and hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable officer record this Release. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Maurice Wahington
Name: Maurice Washington

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0322

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Frederiterk	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Granter
DI MOBILE	85101787 8/6/2010	4143394 5/15/2012	Registered	DynCorp International LLC
WE SERVE TODAY FOR A BETTER TOMORROW	85854616 2/20/2013	4410660 10/1/2013	Registered	DynCorp International LLC
DYNGORP INTERNATIONAL DYNGORP INTERNATIONAL	85479839 11/23/2011	4325298 4/23/2013	Registered	DynCorp International LLC
DYNCORP INTERNATIONAL	85479811 11/23/2011	4325297 4/23/2013	Registered	DynCorp International LLC

RECORDED: 11/20/2020